Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.

05-13-1998

01 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 FEB 1998

58//3/2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100709267

...uments or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pierre Bühlmann	Interspiro AB
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Box 10060, S-181 10 Lidingö, SWEDEN
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of name  [] Other  Execution Date: December 17, 1997	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/983,121 If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Elzbieta Chłopecka Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
	8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.    Calmita Chlopecka   Date:	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Do not dates	h this partian
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet it	h this portion  Information to:
Commissioner of Pat 40,00 OF Box Ass	tents and Trademarks signments , D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover cheet is estimated.	tad to average shout 20 minutes per decument to be recorded

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0798

"Long" form - Joint Inventors To be executed at same time as application

## ASSIGNMENT

WE	J HEREAS WE, Bühlmann , Pierre ,	
	, and,	
citizen# of	Sweden	
residing at	Hövdingevägen , S-181 62 LIDINGÖ , Sweden	
	, and, respectively,	
hereinafter	referred to as ASSIGNOR , have invented certain	
improvements	s entitled Breathing Equipment	
	, for which we are about to make	
application	for Letters Patent of the United States; and	
WHEREAS, Interspiro AB		
a Swedish corporation having its main office at		
Box 10060,	S-181 10 LIDINGÖ, Sweden	
hereinafter	referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring	
an interest therein and in any United States Letters Patent		
to be obtain	ned thereon;	

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of them, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent, bearing the above title, executed by ASSIGNOR simultaneously herewith, and said ASSIGNOR authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters

REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0799

Patent in accordance with this assignment, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Ratent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR\$ had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR\$ further agree that upon request and without additional compensation (except as hereinafter provided)

he they will assist ASSIGNEE in every reasonable manner in the documentation, perfection, maintenance, protection and defense of ASSIGNEE's rights to said invention, including (without limitation): making further application(s) for United States Letters Patent on said invention (including substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications) through any patent attorney designated by ASSIGNEE whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; executing assignments to ASSIGNEE and/or its nominee; giving all reasonable assistance in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and in any proceedings relating to said application(s) or any patent(s) resulting therefrom, such as by giving testimony and executing all papers considered necessary by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS+ obligations under the preceding paragraph shall continue throughout the existence of any patent(s) granted on said invention or of any cause of action arising in connection therewith, and, if ASSIGNOR are employed by ASSIGNEE, shall not be terminated by the termination of such employment.

However, in the event that ASSIGNEE requests assistance under the preceding paragraph when ASSIGNOR\$ is not employed by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE shall compensate each ASSIGNOR for the time actually spent in rendering requested assistance at a rate to be mutually agreed upon or, in the absence of mutual agreement, at an hourly rate equivalent to said ASSIGNOR'S normal rate of compensation in his most recent employment, and shall reimburse ASSIGNOR\$ for all expenses necessarily incurred by him them at ASSIGNEE'S request.

THIS AGREEMENT shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE and the heirs, executors and administrators of ASSIGNOR\$.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates set forth below:

Date: 1997 12 17	By (Assignor) Pierre Bühlmann
Date:	By(Assignor)
Date:	By(Assignor)
Date:(Signed)	(Assignee)
	By Millansson Erch Svanfresc Title: Pres Infrahm Pres PRD

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 02/26/1998